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Totals of aJl reportable expenditurcs made or incurred by Lobbyist or by Lobbyist's Employer on behalf of Lobbyist's Employer,
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Expenditures made by the lobbyist or by the lobbyist's cmployet in the nature o contributions of muney or other tangible or intangiblc porsonal
4 | property to any, for any or on behalf of any Legislator, Public or Fxecutive Official or Houschiold Member(s).
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Subject matter of proposed Icgislation, the number of the Senate
or House Bill, Resolution ar other legislative activity in which
the Lobbyist was supporting or opposing.

Subject Code
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Bill, Resolution or Other
Legislative Ident. Number

Appropriation Bill Number

and Section Number

31
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Identify any rule, ratcmaking decision. procurement,

LEGISLATIVE SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION

Code Subjecs

01
02
03
04
05

06
07

08
09

10

11

12
13
14
15
16

Apriculture, horticulture,
farming, and livestock
Amusements, games, athletics
und sporty

Banking, finance, credit and
investments

Children, minory, youth,
senior citizens

Church and religion

Consumer ulluirs

Ecology, snviropment, pollution,
conscrvation, zoning, land and
water use

Fducation

Flections, campaigns, voting,
political parties

Cqual rights, civil rights,
minority affairs

Government, financing,
taxation, revenue, budgel,
appropriations, hids, fees, funds
Govemment, county
Govemnmend, federal
Government, municipal
Government, special districts
Gavernment, state

Code Subject

17

18
19
20)
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

31

Heulth service, medicine, drugs
and controllcd substances, health
insurance, hospitals

Higher education

Housing, construction, codes
Insurance (excluding health
insurance)

Labor, salarics and wages,
collcctive bargaining

Law enforcement, courts,
Judges, crimes, prisons

License, permits

Liguor

Manufacmifing, distribution and.
-services

Nautural resources, forest and
forest produets, fisherics, mining
and mining products

Public lands, parks, recreation
Social insurance, uncmployment
insurance, public assistance,
workmen's compensation
Transportation, highways,

streets and roads

Utilities, communications,
telcvisions, radio, newspaper,
power, CATV, gas
Other (please specify)
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